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CHURCH

Sunday June 16, 2019

WELCOME

WE’RE GLAD YOU’RE HERE!

SUNDAY MORNINGS GATHERINGS 9AM & 11AM

Café opens at 8:30am / Prayer time: 8:30am in the Board Room

TODAY

Sermon: Pastor Chris “A Community of Life Together” Acts 2:42-47, pg 1092

—  Baby Bottles for Pregnancy Crisis Centre are due back in today

MBKIDS ON SUNDAY MORNING
Nursery (ages 0-2) Upstairs s
MB Tykes (age 2-4) Upstairs MINISTRY

MB Kids (SK-grade 5) Centre

Jr High Class (grades 6, 7 & 8)

(Sign-in all kids next to the Gym)

NEW TO MEADOW BROOK...
We hope you enjoy your time with us today!

Meet us at the HUB...
l e if you're new today...we have a gift for youl
. e if you have questions about what’s
happening at Meadow Brook

THIS WEEK...

Tues 9:30am & 7pm| Precept Class (no Homework) Mark 7-13 (last one)
Thurs 7pm | Jr High @ Meadow Brook
Thurs 6:30pm | Sr High | Double header baseball game @ Mersea Park 2

Loving Jesus by Loving People

COMING UP...

June 30 | BBQ/ Baptism/ Picnic| Please see info below to know what to bring
June 30 | Back to one Sunday morning Service @ 10am

Aug 4 | Hogs for Hospice at Seacliff Park (no service at Meadow Brook)

Aug 6-9 | VBS | SK—Grade 5| Register online or at the HUB

Aug 20-23 | Youth Summer Camp

PLEASE PRAY FOR...

The Sick & Healing: Tim Lumley, Trish Wilson, Nancy Olah, Arnold Cain
Church Families:

Jake & Laura, Leo, vy Wiebe

Jake & Nancy, Zachary, Kodie, Faith, Wiebe

Multiply worker — VR (Ukraine)
Pray for: The Multiply team in Zaporozhye, Ukraine; Meaningful relational

encounters during language and culture studies; Ongoing ministry excursions
to Central Asia

Somdy Jusse & Family: Pray for strength for Somdy as he is training
groups of leaders that are coming from Laos.

BBQ/ Baptism/ Picnic — on June 30" we will go back to one Service for
the summer at 10am, we will also have our annual BBQ luncheon and baptism
that Sunday. The church will provide the main meal but everyone else is
asked to please bring the following: last names starting with A — H please
bring a salad and last names starting with J —Z please bring a dessert. Also
please bring lawn chairs.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Lead Pastor Mesh Hit | mesh@meadowbrook.ca

Teaching / Discipleship Pastor Chris Walker | chris@meadowbrook.ca
Youth / Media Pastor Xavier Avila | xavier@meadowbrook.ca
Children / Connections Pastor Sarah Elachkar | sarah@meadowbrook.ca

Worship Ministry Jeff Enns| jeff@meadowbrook.ca

Office Admin / Care Director Susan Friesen| susan@meadowbrook.ca
Custodian Sarah Wiebe | sarahwiebe@meadowbrook.ca
Office | office@meadowbrook.ca
Tel: 519-326-3605

Have Questions about Sermons? Email us your questions
questions@meadowbrook.ca
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